2000281238

(1	Requestor's Name)
(.	Address)
(,	Address)
(1	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL
- (1	Business Entity Name)
(1	Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Office Use Only



400381984344

2027 JUN 2 1 PH 12: 39

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

06/21/2022

D	ate:	06/21/2022	a: DW
		Acc#I20160000072	4n: Cook
Name:	Eugenio L	opez Chaccara Golf LLC	
Document #:			
Order #:	14394337		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	
Filing:	Certifie Plain: COGS:	d: 🗾	
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amoun	t:\$ 155.00	

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SHBIEC	Eugenio Lo	opez Chaccara Goli	LLC		
SUBJEC	· · ·	Name	of Limited Lia	bility Company	
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and fo	cc(s) are submit	ed for filing.	
Please re	turn all correspo	ondence concerning	this matter to th	c following:	
	Kimberty J.	Baranovich, Esq.			
			Name	of Person	
	The O'Brien	Law Firm LLC			
			Firm/	Company	
	38027 Eucli	d Avenue			
			Ac	ldress	
	Willoughby	Ohio 44094			
	kimberly.bara	inovich@obrienlaw	•	and Zip Code	
				re annual report notificati	on)
For further	r information co	ncerning this matte	r, please call:		
	Kimberly J.	Baranovich,	440 at (951-1525	
	Narr	e of Person		Daytime Telephone	e Number
Enclosed	l is a check for t	he following amou	nt:		
. \$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Certificate of St	atus Cer	155.00 Filing Fee & tified Copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisi P.O. E	ng Address Filing Section For of Corporations Fox 6327 Fox 6327 Fox 6327		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	issec et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2022 JUN 2 | PM 12: 40

SEUNE LANG DE STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

Eugenio Lopez Chaccara Golf LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
150 Fairview Road, Suite 333	150 Fairview Road, Suite 333
Mooresville, NC 28117	Mooresville, NC 28117

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

C T Corporation Sys	tem	
	Name	
1200 South Pine Isla	nd Road	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box NOT acc	eptable)
Plantation	Florida	33324
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

C T Corporation System.

By:

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Rose Song, Assistant Secretary

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	James R. Pokorny
	150 Fairview Road, Suite 333
	Mooresville, NG 28117
	<u> </u>
	<u></u>
	- L
	(AC)
(Use attachment if necessary)	
fective date is listed, the date must be of filing.)	date of filing: specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be ent of State's records.
LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

I am aware that any talse information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

James R. Pokorny

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)